
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  32

75,319 100.0% 57,043 100.0%

61,425 81.6%

1,129 1.5%

1,036 1.4%

677 0.9%

187 0.2%

207 0.3%

4,353 5.8%

6,305 8.4%

48,049 84.2%

906 1.6%

761 1.3%

542 1.0%

116 0.2%

137 0.2%

2,703 4.7%

3,829 6.7%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,162 2.9%

7,145 9.5%

2,196 2.9%

3,122 4.1%

6,831 9.1%

9,553 12.7%

6,764 9.0%

2,085

6,884

1,833

3,077

6,395

9,376

7,896

4,247

14,029

4,029

6,199

13,226

18,929

14,660

2.8%

9.1%

2.4%

4.1%

8.5%

12.4%

10.5%

5.6%

18.6%

5.3%

8.2%

17.6%

25.1%

19.5%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

12,77,79,80,82,116

10

13,19,30

USDs: 205,255,263,264,285,331,332,353,356,357,358,359,360,361,375,394,396,402,462,463,465,470,471,509,511

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 72,872 96.8%

8,674 11.5%

64,198 85.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,926 100.0%

5,183 52.2%

873 8.8%

2,642 26.6%

1,228 12.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

2,447

688

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

34,430 100.0%

29,763 86.4%

20,794 60.4%

8,969 26.0%

4,667 13.6%
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